15/5/2/119		1 16	8177,	Thebn2 LK	
INS. CASE OWNER	e	CC 4/LPC1801	8177 /	D V · · · · IDA	iC:
Ind. Crede Overland	. \	ASSIG	MENT	· 1	10/08
Surveyor:	Borner	DOI:	11010	Date / Time : 8 1	101 0
Hai veyou.				Registered in Merimen	
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	leaves en		11/	N. MIN . 30
- 1 V - L - N	Sau	44019.	Claim No.	[17] 18]	18 NO15 0209
Insured Vehicle N	LLTV WULD OL	or contins and	MINNOR	. 2017	vDOSOLESTY.
Name of Insured	: YTTOHITCE US	gri equal :	Policy No.	TONA	
Insured Tel No.	A ======	HP:	Make / Model	- 1	YIN WRY UP
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 0 10 18	Place of Accide	nt: University	411. 001 4 -1
Is driver the owne	r? (YES / NØ )	Nature of Accident:		<u> </u>	nanona kandi No
If NO. Driver Na	ime / Age: 4/1EPVIEDO	SON GINEND WYN JEL	OI GIA REPOR	RT: YES / NO : TP GL	
Driver Te	No. :	(V/L: YES / NO )	Insured Liabilit	y: % Fin	nal? Yes/No
sum108	NE		8		10- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10-
			mand	ACRES A	INSRS:
INSRS:	INSF WSP	07 - 21	INSRS: WSP:		WSP:
WSP: VST	toworks Tel:	T\_/T	Tel:	$\mathbf{H}^{-\mathbf{H}}$	Tel:
W W		ility;	Liability : RMKS:		Liability: RMKS:
RMKS:	RME	(2) Amenia	Kirks.		
Date/ Time	TENNIAL MANAGEMENT	SITU ULI	11-4	STAGE	DATE/PIC
11118	SMINIARAF -X	21111 16A1		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
11.11				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	and the second s
				Non-Reporting ltr (Final Notification ltr (if non-p	
M/					
\	ento bry 10	natived which	DENCTULIUM).	After call ltr to OI:	
	TOW "" 11	palad whin	(* )	Documentation Check	List: Handler Typist
10/17/10 -	- File-) tup	moretale.		Notification ltr (if non-p	ickup)
116	71			After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act:	
3/1/(0	- DV Sunt			Release Voucher:	
1				Final Repair Bill:	
0/2/16	- 1210 -> CV	in Ra to close		Car Rental Invoice:	
1/6	100	.01		Towing Invoice	
7 7				LTA / GIA:	-
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				landate/Reject Instr	uction:
				DOD	F
				Payment Breakdown	ronn.
RELIMINARY ADVIC	CE Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
TALL E VIE COLUMN	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
INALIZATION epair Cost:	S\$ (	days) Reduction:	%	/ E	mail Call
INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 170	O Confirm with	Ϋ́	Email Cal	
inal Liability:	% IVO Agree	ed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	MIL	If NO of B 28. Ass.	Lia:
tepair Cost: Whh	ss 4149.46		AND FOR I		arns?
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS . C. CO	days)		1 (1) (1)	201
oss of Use (LOU):	ss [20.00 (s60	x S days)		- Un tt	71/
oss of Income (LOI):	SS (S	x days)	to anal		
OR only 1.0U o	- TVA	LOR + LO Tick or	iy one;		^
GIA/LTA Search	100			1) Claim status: Nor	na/Reject/Private Settle
Medical:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indepe	endent)	2) Report Format:	90
Disbursement: .egal Cost	SS =	terge stoor mater	navioni (fina	3) Survey fee:	# 45V.W
Fotal:	ss 4331.46	Global Sum S\$:		/	1
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	awares Pte	Empil Cal	
Payee 1:	ss 4331.46	Name 1: 1St AW	aworks Pte	CTU	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			

ASSIGNMENT

From:	Date	Veh Ho. SLM 1989E	Yr Regn. 2017 March.
Estimated Cost		Type M.Gycle / Bus / Van / L	ony / taxi / rame mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / O	D RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	6 1399
To Inspect Vehicle No.		Make oper. Astro	A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s		Colour Green.	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading 2021	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Eng/No:	EC246018341
Policy No.			
Claims No.		Gen. Cond Good Fair / Poor / Bur	
Sum Insured:	Excess	Cidening min	
(Client's Record)		Brake: In Jammed / Leake	
Make of Veh:		1110001	
		Tyre Size: F: 225/1	45R17.
(Policy Condition)			AND OUTSU ( PIR / SLIMI /
Remark: The veh had co	minenceurits	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ TOYO / YOKO or	A WIND TORTSOTT IN TOSMIT
repair at the tin	ne of inspection.		Rear
Bal, or Market Value.	4	R/Bal. 06 mm	R/Bal Ø6 mm
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm	L/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	D.O.A.	DOL 12/10/18.
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	Survey held at	1st Antonock
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.; Yes or No	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / 0	ws / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP.	/ 24 HRS Vehicle: IN /	Tive	d N>
Date: P	erson Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / E	lody Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action	/ Instruction		
TP	LonPac		
	P/P # 3878 CRee	1 \$ 6296-20/62r-	
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
1)	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee.
Date/Time, File Return to?		Fee: Site Insp (\$	Transportation  S + RSSI
2)	Add	I Fee: Site Insp (\$ Interview (\$	) Photos
2 12 8		Tech Invs (\$	) (dec)
Report Format :		Weakend (\$	
Lump Sum / I.B.I:	19		



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

THE STATE OF THE S	Affiliated to Federation Internatio	Ref : CC4/LPC18018	
ONPAC INSURANCE	ВНО	1101	
800 BEACH ROAD	URSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 08-10-2018	
7(7-04/07 THE CONCC	ONOZOMO, W ONE TOTAL	Code: LPC2	
	Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	
Insured Veh.	SGU 4401G	Veh. Inspected	SLM 1989E
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	08/10/2018
2.	Vehicle Part	culars & Condition	
Make & Model		c.c	0
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
Chassis No.		Colour	
Odometer		Steering Modification	
Brakes			
General			
3.	Condi	tions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre			mm
L/H Front Tyre			mm
R/H Rear Tyre			mm
L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	Descrip	tion of Damages	
5.	Gener	al Information	1011010010
Accident Date	06/10/2018	Inspection Date	12/10/2018
Survey held at	1ST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD		
	23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 #04-01 (SOUNTH WING) SINGAPORE 415933		
5a.		Remarks	
AATHE INSPECTI	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	ITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Pg. 1

For Customer Service please visit 1 Pickering Street #01-01 Great Eastern Centre Tel: +65 6248 2888 Fax: +65 6327 3080

11: "

## Schedule



COPY Name/Address MR YEE ZILIANG SIDNEY Policy No. : 2018-V0103772-VDP /
Policy Type : Drive And Save Plus
Policy Period : 23-03-2018 to 22-03-2019
Date of Issue : 09-03-2018 Singapore
: K0000377 : 2018-V0103772-VDP / BLK 183 JELEBU ROAD #28-42 SINGAPORE 670183 Agency No. : K0000377 Gross Premium : SGD\*\*\*\*\*\*\*1,068.22

Details of Coverage :

Business/Profession: Engineer officer

of the Insured

Risk Number: 1 Drive And Save Plus

Hire Purchase

: MAYBANK

Particulars of Motor Car:

Registration Number: SLM1989E

Make : OPEL ASTRA HB 1.4 AT Cubic Capacity : 1399.00 Year of Manufacture: 2016 Engine Number : B1162547GSGX0306 Chassis Number : WOLBE6EC2HG018341

Sum Insured

: Market Value

Type of Cover : Comprehensive any Workshop Annual Premium Description

SGD 1,874.06 Basic Premium Less NCB (40.000%) 749.62 SGD Less SDD (05.000%) SGD 56.22

Total Due:

SGD 1,068.22

Excess Type : SECTION I

Driver(s) YEE ZILIANG SIDNEY TAN WEN ER

Standard Excess 600.00 SGD SGD-

Limit

.

Subject to Clauses, Warranties, and Endorsements applicable and attached hereto :-

ADDITIONAL EXCESS

AN EXCESS IN ADDITION TO THE STANDARD EXCESS IS APPLICABLE FOR THE

AUTHORISED UNNAMED DRIVERS AS STATED BELOW: -

AUTHORISED UNNAMED DRIVER

ADDITIONAL EXCESS

AGE BELOW 26 OR ABOVE 69 \$\$2,500

AGE BETWEEN 26 AND 69 WITH

\$\$2,500

LESS THAN 3 YEARS OF DRIVING EXPERIENCE

AGE BETWEEN 26 AND 69 WITH 3 OR MORE YEARS OF DRIVING EXPERIENCE

3\$500

ENDT 25 - STRIKE RIOT AND CIVIL COMMOTION

GPDOLKG

Page - 1-... 2/

GST Regn No. M90366503P

### 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

### Repair Estimate

Date: 10/10/2018

Reference:

SLM1989E

**OPEL ASTRA** 

Make: HB 1.4 AT

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir.

RE: VEHICLE .: SLM1989E

CHASSIS NO.:W0LBE6EC2HG018341 ENGINE NO.:B1162547GSGX0306

Name of insured .: Yee Ziliang Sidney

Date of accident.: 06/10/2018

TP LonPac.

We append hereunder the estimated cost of repairs to be carried out to the above vehicle.

### **Parts**

No	Qty	Part	Description	Price (SGD)	
1		Front Bumper	Dehand.	\$ 1,660.00	-
2	1	Front Radiator Grille Moulding, Base	the new	\$ 458.00	+
3	1	Front Radiator Grille Chrome Moulding - RH	we a	\$ 218.00	٤
4	1	Front Radiator Grille Chrome Moulding - LH	me m	\$ 218.00	
5	1	Front Opel Emblem	pt a	\$ 100.00	
6	1	Front Bumper Lower Grille	aten	\$ 144.00	+
7	2	Front Bumper Forward Sensor	ven	\$ 220.00	1
8	1	LHF Headlamp	at	\$ 1,160.00	1
9	1	LHF Foglamp Cover	سه محمر	\$ 75.00	X
10	1	LHF Foglamp	New	\$ 434.00	Α
11	1	Front Bumper Absorber	te ne	\$ 154.00	Mem
12	1	Front Bumper Reinforcement Bar	Henr	\$ 798.00	THE ME
13	1	LHF Bumper Bracket - Guide	WIN	\$ 65.00	where
14	1	LHF Fender	He m	\$ 568.00	and the state of t
15	11	LHF Fender Liner	what were	\$ 145.00	٧.

2820 2538

Parts Total: \$ Less10%: \$

6,417.00

641.70

Total: \$

5,775.30

Labour

**Labour Description** 

No.

Price (SGD)

Front portion

To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion,to panel beating,reshape,straighten,orientate and align repair /replacement parts. (\$650 per day)	\$ 1,950,00
Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (\$550 per panel)	\$ 1,650.00
To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair	\$ 65,00
S.R.S. Reset of system	\$ 325.00
To refocus headlamp	\$ 130.00
To remove and refit front sensor	\$ 130.00

1310

Labour Total: \$

4.250.00

Others

#### Other Description

Price (SGD) No. Qty Front portion 30 \$ 65.00 10 Front bumper clip 1 plea Me Nec \$ 65.00 + Front radiator grille clip 2 10 who were \$ 19.50 Front fender liner clip 3 3 30 Other Total: \$ 149.50

> GRAND TOTAL: \$ 10,174.80

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN. PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

Yours faithfully

Service Executive Suhaimi Ong

HP: 8298 8933 Fax:6844 5185

Adrian Ling, P/12/12/18. 03 app. + Slat. 3878

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Finalisation

## 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

## TAX INVOICE

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

100, Beach Road #19-00 Shaw Tower

SINGAPORE 189702

GST Ref. No: 20-0000274-Z

Vehicle No: SLM1989E

Invoice No:

Chasis No: W0LBE6EC2HG018341

B1162547GSGX0306

Invoice Date:

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT SGD

Parts

Engine No:

No. Qty.		8	Description	Price (SGD)	
1.10.	4	Front Bumper		\$ 1,660.00	
1	1			\$ 1,160.00	
2	1 1	LHF Headlamp		Ψ 1,100.00	

Total: \$ 2,820.00 Less 10%: \$ 282.00 Parts Total: \$ 2,538.00

### Labour

No.	Description	Price (	SGD)
1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion,to panel beating,reshape,straighten,orientate and align repair /replacement parts. (\$650 per day)	\$	650.00
2	Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (\$550 per panel)	\$	550.00
3	To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair	\$	30.00
4	To remove and refit front sensor	\$	80.00

Labour Total: \$ 1,310.00

### Other

No.		Other Description	Price (SGD)
1	10	Front bumper clip	\$ 30.00

Other Total: \$

30.00

Total: \$ 3,878.00 GST (7%) \$ 271.46

Grand Total: \$ 4,149.46

Yours Faithfully, Suhaimi One

Suhaimi Ong Service Advisor

Tel: 68441985 Fax:68445185

#### E&OE

- ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "1ST Autoworks Pie Ltd".
- PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

Please check and finalize with me this invoice

## Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Monday, 8 October, 2018 12:42 PM

To:

suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg; MT\_Claim\_SG; assignments@lkkauto.com; admin-

d@lkkauto.com

Subject:

Our Ref: TBA RE: Accident vehicle between our insured SLM1989E and your insured

SGU4401G on 06/10/2018

Without Prejudice Save as to Costs

Dear Sir/Mdm

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the following list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

No.	Name State of the	
1	Kalvin Ang	
2	Xing Guo Qiang	
3	Mohamad Taufikh	
4	Bryan Ang	
5	Adrian Ling	
6	Mohammed Rasul	
7	Marcus Chua	
8	Kenneth Kong	
9	Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah	
10	Sathya Sai Kathirrasen	

86102018 @ 1367 pm Suhiimi veh nutin

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Suhaimi [mailto:suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 8 October, 2018 12:28 PM

To: MT\_Claim\_SG

Subject: Accident vehicle between our insured SLM1989E and your insured SGU4401G on 06/10/2018

#### Dear Sir

We are instructed by Yee Ziliang Sidney to notify you of a road traffic accident on 06/10/2018 at about 2250 at Toa Payoh Central involving our client's/customer's vehicle registration number SLM1989E and vehicle registration number SGU4401G driven by you at the material time. A copy of the Singapore accident statement/traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's/customer's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client/we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

We look forward in having a direct settlement and request that one of the following named survey companies be appointed as the single joint expert as finalization/processing of the claims after finalization are done promptly.

1)

2)

3)

#### Thanks & Regards

Suhaimi Ong Service Executive 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) S'pore 415933 Tel: 6844 1985

Fax: 6844 5185

## Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 21 November 2018 9:21 AM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

MT\_Claim\_SG

Subject:

RE: Our Ref: TBA RE: Accident vehicle between our insured SLM1989E and your insured

SGU4401G on 06/10/2018

Attachments:

21112018091805.pdf

Our Ref

: 117/18/18/VP05/020995

Dear Shu Pei,

Attached copy of insured's report for your attention.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 November, 2018 7:05 PM

To: ONG LI LI; GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT\_Claim\_SG; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref: TBA RE: Accident vehicle between our insured SLM1989E and your insured SGU4401G on

06/10/2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 17 October 2018 9:08 AM

To: 'ONG LI LI' < llong@lonpac.com>

Cc: 'MT\_Claim\_SG' <mt\_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: TBA RE: Accident vehicle between our insured SLM1989E and your insured SGU4401G on

06/10/2018

## WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SLM 1989E at M/s 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer purposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP's GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 8 October 2018 12:59 PM

To: 'ONG LI LI' < !long@lonpac.com>

Cc: 'MT\_Claim\_SG' <mt\_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments

<assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: TBA RE: Accident vehicle between our insured SLM1989E and your insured SGU4401G on

06/10/2018

Dear Li Li,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle currently not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]

Sent: Monday, 8 October, 2018 12:42 PM To: suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg; MT\_Claim\_SG <mt\_claim@lonpac.com>; assignments@lkkauto.com; admin-

d@lkkauto.com

Subject: Our Ref: TBA RE: Accident vehicle between our insured SLM1989E and your insured SGU4401G on 06/10/2018

Without Prejudice Save as to Costs

Dear Sir/Mdm

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the following list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

No.	Name	Please tick v
1	Kalvin Ang	
2	Xing Guo Qiang	
3	Mohamad Taufikh	
4	Bryan Ang	
5	Adrian !.ing	
6	Mohammed Rasul	
7	Marcus Chua	
8	Kenneth Kong	
9	Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah	
10	Sathya Sai Kathirrasen	

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Suhaimi [mailto:suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 8 October, 2018 12:28 PM

To: MT\_Claim\_SG

Subject: Accident vehicle between our insured SLM1989E and your insured SGU4401G on 06/10/2018

#### Dear Sir

We are instructed by Yee Ziliang Sidney to notify you of a road traffic accident on 06/10/2018 at about 2250 at Toa Payoh Central involving our client's/customer's vehicle registration number SLM1989E and vehicle registration number SGU4401G driven by you at the material time. A copy of the Singapore accident statement/traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's/customer's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client/we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

We look forward in having a direct settlement and request that one of the following named survey companies be appointed as the single joint expert as finalization/processing of the claims after finalization are done promptly.

1)

2)

3)

Thanks & Regards

Suhaimi Ong Service Executive 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) S'pore 415933 Tel: 6844 1985

Fax: 6844 5185

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 4 December 2018 12:05 PM

To:

Suhaimi; 'ronnie.tan@firstautoworks.com.sg'

Cc:

Subject:

Your Ref: SLM 1989E \*Our Ref: CC4/LPC18018177/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SGU 4401G(LONPAC) & SLM 1989E ON 06/10/2018]

Your Ref: SLM 1989E

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/LPC18018177/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU 4401G(LONPAC) & SLM 1989E ON 06/10/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 11 February 2019 3:22 PM

To:

'suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SLM 1989E \*Our Ref: CC4/LPC18018177/Apb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGU 4401G(LONPAC) & SLM 1989E ON 06/10/2018]

## Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00 \$ 4,331.46
2. Loss of Use (3days x \$60.00)	\$ 180.00
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 4,149.46

## Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Suhaimi <suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 1:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SLM 1989E \*Our Ref: CC4/LPC18018177/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU 4401G(LONPAC) &

SLM 1989E ON 06/10/2018]

Hsiao Tong,

I managed to get back the original documents. Do you want it?

Thanks & Regards

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Suhaimi <suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 11 February 2019 3:47 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SLM 1989E \*Our Ref: CC4/LPC18018177/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU 4401G(LONPAC) & SLM 1989E ON 06/10/2018]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Without prejudice to any personal injury claim, we accept your offer of

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 4,149.46
2. Loss of Use (3days x \$60.00)	\$ 180.00
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
Tot	al <u>\$ 4,331.46</u>

#### Thanks & Regards

Suhaimi Ong Service Executive 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) S'pore 415933

Tel: 6844 1985 Fax: 6844 5185

From: "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" < <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>>

Sent: Monday, 11 February, 2019 3:23 PM

To: "suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg" < suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg >

Cc: "Admin A" <a href="mailto:admin-a@lkkauto.com">admin-a@lkkauto.com</a>>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SLM 1989E \*Our Ref: CC4/LPC18018177/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU 4401G(LONPAC)

& SLM 1989E ON 06/10/2018]

### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 4,149.46
2. Loss of Use (3days x \$60.00)	\$ 180.00
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
Total	\$ 4,331.46

## Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."



ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	DESCRIPTION OF	Affiliated to Federation Internatio		
ONF	AC INSURANCE	BHD	Ref : CC4/LPC18018	177/Apb3n2
300 BEACH ROAD #17-04/07 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 199555		Date: 12-03-2019		
			Code: LPC2	
			:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M SLM 1989E
	Insured Veh.	SGU 4401G	Veh. Inspected	0.00
	Policy No.	Z17VP05015814	Coverage (\$)	
	Claim No.	117/18/18/VP05/020995	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	GERALD	Assign Date	08/10/2018
2.	N. S.	Vehicle Part	culars & Condition	SHEEL BENEFIT OF
	Make & Model	OPEL ASTRA	c.c	1399
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017
	Chassis No.	W0LBE6EC2HG018341	Colour	GREEN
	Odometer	20271	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condi	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	225/45 R17	MICHELIN	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	225/45 R17	MICHELIN	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	225/45 R17	MICHELIN	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/45 R17	MICHELIN	6 mm
4.	9-10 minus 123	The state of the s	tion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	ISTAINED DAMAGES AT THE F	RONT N/S PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE	DETAILS.		
5.		Gene	ral Information	A PARTY MANAGEMENT OF
	Accident Date	06/10/2018	Inspection Date	12/10/2018
	Survey held at	1ST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD		
		23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 #04-01 (SOUNTH WING) SINGAPORE 415933		
5a.			Remarks	<b>建筑的</b>
	A)THE INSPECT	ION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"V NCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	VITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA	ASIS. RISED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estima	te Days of Repair	SALES AND STREET

3 Working Days



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

# ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLM 1989E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		ANY SOUTH STORY OF THE	ACCESS PAGES CO.
- 4	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	1,660.00	1,660.00
	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE MOULDING BASE	NOT NECESSARY	458.00	-
		NOT NECESSARY	218.00	
		NOT NECESSARY	218.00	-
		NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
- 0		NOT NECESSARY	144.00	-
		NOT NECESSARY	220.00	-
		CUT	1,160.00	1,160.00
201	LHF HEADLAMP	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	-
	LHF FOGLAMP COVER	NOT NECESSARY	434.00	-
1	LHF FOGLAMP	NOT NECESSARY	154.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER ABSORBER FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BAR	NOT NECESSARY	798.00	-
1	- [4] (1) [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4]	NOT NECESSARY	65.00	-
1	LHF BUMPER BRACKET-GUIDE	NOT NECESSARY	568.00	-
	LHF FENDER	NOT NECESSARY	145.00	
1	LHF FENDER LINER	NOT NECESORAL	-641.70	-282.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		5,775.3	7
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	65.0	0 30.00
	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	65.0	0
	FRONT FENDER LINER CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	19.5	0
			149.5	0 30.00
	LABOUR		4.050.0	650.0
	TO DISMANTLE/RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION.TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR/REPLACEMENT PARTS.		1,950.0	
	CARRY OUT SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.		1,650.0	
	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK ELECTRICAL FUNCTION AFTER REPAIR.		65.0	30.0
	S.R.S RESET OF SYSTEM.	NOT NECESSARY	325.0	00

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18018177/Apb3n2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REFOCUS HEADLAMP.	NOT NECESSARY	130.00	6-
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT SENSOR.Q		130.00	80.00
			4,250.00	1,310.00
	GRAND TOTAL		10,174.80	3,878.00

	3.878.00	
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	3,070.00	
RECOMMENDED COC. C. T.E.		

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18018177/Apb3n2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.